

Suite 450 – 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1H2

Fax: 604-689-7654 www.dajin.ca Email: info@dajin.ca

Phone: 604-681-6151

## PRESS RELEASE

# DAJIN INFORMATION TO BE AVAILABLE IN S&P CAPITAL IQ MARKET ACCESS PROGRAM (BLUE SKY LISTINGS)

Vancouver, BC – April 2, 2015 - Dajin Resources Corp. (the "Company") (DJI-V: TSX) (DJIFF: OTC) is pleased to announced that its company information will be made available via S&P Capital IQ's Market Access Program, an information distribution service that enables subscribing publicly traded companies to have their company information disseminated to users of S&P Capital IQ's MarketScope Advisor. The company information to be made available through this program includes share price, volume, dividends, shares outstanding, company financial position, and earnings. MarketScope Advisor is an Internet-based research engine used by more than 100,000 investment advisors. A public version of the site is available at http://advisor.marketscope.com

In addition, information about companies in S&P Capital IQ's Market Access Program will be available via the firm's Stock Guide database, which is distributed electronically to virtually all major quote vendors. As part of the program, a full description of Dajin Resources Corp. will also be published in the Daily News section of Standard & Poor's Corporation Records, a recognized securities manual for secondary trading in up to 38 states under their Blue Sky Laws.

### About Dajin: (www.dajin.ca)

Dajin is an early stage energy metals exploration company holding a 100% interest in claims known to contain lithium and boron values in the Teels Marsh region of Mineral County, Nevada. These claims, which cover 2,191 hectares (5,414 acres), are located adjacent to the site of US Borax Corp's first borax mine.

Dajin also holds a 100% interest in concessions or concession applications in Jujuy Province, Argentina that were acquired in regions known to contain brines with potassium, lithium and boron values. These concessions total approximately 100,000 hectares (247,000 acres) with 80,248 hectares (198,000 acres) located in the Salinas Grandes/Guayatayoc salt lakes basin adjacent to concessions held by Orocobre Limited (ORL-T: TSX), who is partnered with Toyota Tsusho.

Company information distributed through the Market Access Program is based upon information that S&P Capital IQ considers to be reliable, but neither S&P Capital IQ nor its affiliates warrant its completeness or accuracy, and it should not be relied upon as such. This material is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any security or other financial instrument.

# **About S&P Capital IQ**

S&P Capital IQ, a part of McGraw Hill Financial (NYSE:MHFI), is a leading provider of multi-asset class and real time data, research and analytics to institutional investors, investment and commercial banks, investment advisors and wealth managers, corporations and universities around the world. S&P Capital IQ provides a broad suite of capabilities designed to help track performance, generate alpha, and identify new trading and investment ideas, and perform risk analysis and mitigation strategies. Through leading desktop solutions such as the S&P Capital IQ, Global Credit Portal and MarketScope Advisor desktops; enterprise solutions such as S&P Capital IQ Valuations; and research offerings, including Leveraged Commentary & Data, Global Markets Intelligence, and company and funds research, S&P Capital IQ sharpens financial intelligence into the wisdom today's investors need. For more information, visit www.spcapitaliq.com.

In the United States, research reports are prepared by Standard & Poor's Investment Advisory Services LLC, a part of S&P Capital IQ and a registered investment adviser with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. S&P Capital IQ provides a broad suite of capabilities designed to help track performance, generate alpha, and identify new trading and investment ideas, and perform risk analysis and mitigation strategies.

#### For further information please contact:

#### DAJIN RESOURCES CORP.

Brian Findlay, President Email: info@dajin.ca

### **S&P Capital IQ**

Equity Research Operations, 212-438-4050 Email: <u>ers\_businessoperations@spcapitalig.com</u>

The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.







